# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY GUY	08/11/2016
STEPHEN WRIGHT	08/11/2016
ORRIN DEVINSKY	08/10/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GW RESEARCH LIMITED
Street Address:	SOVEREIGN HOUSE, VISION PARK
Internal Address:	CHIVERS WAY, HISTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB24 9BZ

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16893018

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 728-7079

Email: lharveyjones@cooley.com,

z/IPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@Cooley.com

**Correspondent Name:** COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 700

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWPH-007/02US 329736-2033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. COUSIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Cousin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=GWPH-007-02US Assignment (Inventors to GW Research)#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 055128 FRAME: 0279** 

EPAS ID: PAT6531126

source=GWPH-007-02US Assignment (Inventors to GW Research)#page2.tif source=GWPH-007-02US Assignment (Inventors to GW Research)#page3.tif source=GWPH-007-02US Assignment (Inventors to GW Research)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055128 FRAME: 0280

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to GW Research Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at Sovereign House; Vision Park; Chivers Way; Histon; CAMBRIDGE; CB24 9BZ; UNITED KINGDOM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2016 under No. 15/183,947, bearing Attorney Docket No. H0664,70073US00, and entitled USE OF CANNABINOIDS IN THE TREATMENT OF EPILEPSY, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filled in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letter Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 7

Since a series of the		
11" AUGUST 2016 Date	Inventor:	Geoffield Gay
	Address:	GW Pherme Limited
		Sovereign House
		Vision Park
		Chivers Way
		Histon
		Cambridge
		CB24 9BZ
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:		0
11" ALGUST JOIG	Signatur	<u> </u>
Date	ວເຕີເເສເຕເ	*. 
	Name:	YAMGIA LAND
	Address	*
	Modess	TENNESTINE HISTORY
		POLICEMAN'S CORNER
		wintersourne Curver
Note which I is the		SAUBBURY WISHIRE UK
Witness:		SP4 GIG H&
11/8/2016	Signatur	$M/\sim$
Date	DIR HOUSE	<i>*</i>
	Name:	KELSON J LAND
	Address	
		policemens control
		WINTER BOURDE GUNNER
		<ul> <li>A residual programme in the control of the control of</li></ul>

PAGEZOIT SACISBURY SP4 6JG

Arrach Illa zoit		Mich
August 11th 2016	lmiontor	Stephen Wright
Date	Address:	GW Pharma Limited
	1,000,000	Sovereign House
		Vision Park
		Chivers Way
		Histon
		Cambridge
		CB24 9BZ
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
1881aanar		
Witness:		()()
Date Date	Signatur	e -
	Name:	Dianh Clear
	Address	: & 1 Cowardish More
	1 115 15 16 16	
		London DIG OQF.
Wilness:	. 1	
12m Aug 2016		
Date	Signatui	
	Name:	: 2 CHURCHILL ROAD
	Address	: 2, CHURCHILL ROAD
		LONDON NWL SED

Page 3 of 7

8/10/16	Mr
Date	Inventor; Orrin Devinsky
	Address: Department of Neurology
	NYU Comprehensive Epilepsy Center
	223 East 34th Street
	New York, New York 10016
	Citizenship: US
Witness:	Armon Smith
Date	Signature
	Name: Aoun SmHN
	Address: 223 East 34 <sup>th</sup> St
	Now York, NY 10016
	1000 mid 101 1000
Witness:	$O \cdot O \cdot C$
Allento	Rochelle Konn
Date	Signature
	Name: <u>Rochelle Bomoin</u>
	Address: 223 East 34th St
	New York, NY 10016

Page 6 of 7

**RECORDED: 02/03/2021**